Our conclusion, in so far as it relates to the affairs of the subsidiary, is based solely on unaudited financial 

results and other unaudited financial information. 

2. The Company has pursuant to the Board Resolution dated October 10, 2025, approved the offer of 19,980 (nineteen 
thousand nine hundred and eighty) redeemable non-convertible debentures of face value INR 10,000 each, aggregating to 
SINR 1,998 Lakhs (Indian Rupees Nineteen Crore and Ninety Eight Lakh.}The said debentures carrying a fixed interest rate 

of 12.25% per annum, were allotted on November 18, 2025, have a maturity date of November 18, 2027, and have been

[...]

The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended 31 December 2025. 

Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period. 

The Company has pursuant to the Board Resolution dated October 10, 2025, approved the offer of 19,980 (nineteen thousand nine hundred and eighty) 

redeemable non-convertible debentures of face value INR 10,000 each, aggregating to INR 1,998 Lakhs (Indian Rupees Nineteen Crore and Ninety Eight 

Lakh.)The said debentures carrying a fixed interest rate of 12.25% per annum, were allotted on November 18, 2025, have a maturity date of November